First Year Rate for a Liquid Waste Hauler License is $100.00 plus $20.00 for each vehicle. 
3. The licensee shall furnish proof of liability insurance for public liability and property damage and for 

bodily injury or death growing out of any one accident or any other cause in a minimum sum of two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for one person, with an annual aggregate limit of five 
hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for two or more persons; and in addition, shall provide damage 
liability insurance in a minimum of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for property damage

[...]

growing out of any one accident or other cause or, as an alternative, provide combined limit for bodily 
injury or death or property damage in the sum of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).  

4. All liquid waste haulers shall be bonded in an amount of at least twenty five thousand dollars 
($25,000), indemnifying the public against damages sustained by reason of any spill, dumping, or 
discharge of any liquid waste, hazardous waste, or incompatible waste within the jurisdictional limits of 
the City. Proof of bonding shall be filed with the Finance Office prior to issuance of a license.

[...]

proper license fee as hereinbefore provided. 

v) The licensee shall furnish proof of liability insurance for public liability and property damage and for bodily 
injury or death growing out of any one accident or any other cause in a minimum sum of two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) for one person, with an annual aggregate limit of five hundred thousand dollars 
($500,000) for two or more persons; and in addition, shall provide damage liability insurance in a minimum 
of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) for property damage growing out of any one accident or other

[...]

In the event of cancellation or material change in the liquid waste hauler’s policy, the permit shall be 
suspended until such time as the transporter can again secure appropriate coverage. 

vi) All liquid waste haulers shall be bonded in an amount of at least twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000), 
indemnifying the public against damages sustained by reason of any spill, dumping, or discharge of any 
liquid waste, hazardous waste, or incompatible waste within the jurisdictional limits of the City. Proof of 
bonding shall be filed with the Finance Office prior to issuance of a license.